WINDSTREAM SERVICES, LLC

4005 Rodney Parham Road Little Rock, Arkansas 72212

Shannon Sullivan Paralegal

319.790.7843 Shannon.Sullivan@windstream.com



January 10, 2025

Via Electronic Filing

Office of Commission Clerk Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850

Re: Windstream Communications, LLC Notification of Name Change

Dear Commission Clerk:

Windstream Communications, LLC hereby notifies the Florida Public Service Commission ("Commission") of a name change.

Windstream Communications, LLC holder of Certificate of Necessity 8963, hereby notifies the Commission that it has begun the use of the fictious name "Kinetic". Going forward Windstream Communications, LLC will operate with this fictious name. Please update your records accordingly. A copy of the Secretary of State registration is enclosed for your reference.

Please do not hesitate to contact me if you have any questions regarding this notice.

Respectfully submitted,

Shannon Sullivan

Enclosure



January 8, 2025

KINETIC 4005 N RODNEY PARHAM LITTLE ROCK, AR 72212

Subject: KINETIC

REGISTRATION NUMBER: G24000119467

This will acknowledge the filing of the above fictitious name registration which was registered on September 25, 2024. This registration gives no rights to ownership of the name.

Each fictitious name registration must be renewed every five years between January 1 and December 31 of the expiration year to maintain registration. Three months prior to the expiration date a statement of renewal will be mailed.

If the mailing address of this business changes, please notify this office in writing, or through the link provided on our website www.sunbiz.org for Address & FEI/EIN Changes. Please reference the original registration number.

Should you have any questions regarding this matter you may contact our office at (850) 245-6058.

Judy Sadler Certification Section Division of Corporations Letter No. 924A00027907

APPLICATION FOR REGISTRATION OF FICTITIOUS NAME

Note: Acknowledgements/certificates will be sent to the address in Section 1 only.

1.	-	Cinetic thious Name to be Registered (See instructions if name includes a business entity suffix or indic	atori
2.	Ma	1005 N. Rodney Parham	- B24000119 462
3.	F	Little Rock AR 7221 y Stets Zip Code lorida County of principal place of business: eon County (See instructions if more than one county) El Number: 20-3767982	2 - 9/25/24 01001 003 This space is for office use only
		St. Col. Col. Col. Col. Col. Col. Col. Col	CR4E001 (10/20)
A.	1.	wner(s) of Fictitious Name If Individual(s): (Use a	
		Last First M.I.	Last First M.I.
		Address	Address CFG SF T
В.	0	City State Zip Code Wwner(s) of Fictitious Name If Entity: (Use an attack Windstream Communications, LLC 2	City State Zip Code Chment if necessary) Windstream Florida, LLC
	177	Entity Name 4005 N. Rodney Parham	4005 N. Rodney Parham
		Address Little Rock AR 72212	Little Rock AR 72212
		City State Zip Code	City State Zip Code
		Florida Document Number: M15000003794	Florida Document Number: L15000035433
		FEI Number: 20-3767982	FEI Number: 59-0717786
		☐ Applied For ☐ Not Applicable	□ Applied For □ Not Applicable
acc nev sig the	I, the undersigned, being an owner in the above fictitious name, certify that the information indicated on this form is true and accurate. In accordance with Section 865.09, F.S., I further certify that the fictitious name to be registered has been advertised at least once in a newspaper as defined in chapter 50. Florida Statutes, in the county where the principal place of business is located. I understand that the signature below shall have the same legal effect as if made under oath and I am aware that false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155. F.S. Windstream.legal@windstream.com Signature of Owner in Section 2. Date Email Address: (to be used for future renewal notification)		
Ph	ion	e Number: 501-748-4774	92 m 2 m 22 m 3 m 3 m 3 m 3 m 3 m 3 m 3 m
FC	OR OR	CANCELLATION COMPLETE SECTION 4 ONLY: FICTITIOUS NAME OR OWNERSHIP CHANGE CO. the undersigned, hereby cancel the fictitious name	Eminary Control Special Section (Street of Section 1971) 10 10 10 10 10 10 10
		was registered on and was assigned	
Sigr	atur	e of Owner of Registration being Cancelled Date Sign	ature of Owner of Registration being Cancelled Date
		Mark the applicable boxes Certificate of	Status- \$10

NON-REFUNDABLE PROCESSING FEE: \$50

SEP 2 5 2024

PO Box 631244 Cincinnati, OH 45263-1244

AFFIDAVIT OF PUBLICATION

Corporate Access, Inc 236 E 6Th Ave Tallahassee FL 32303-6208

STATE OF WISCONSIN, COUNTY OF BROWN

Before the undersigned authority personally appeared, who on oath says that he or she is the Legal Advertising Representative of the Tallahassee Democrat, a newspaper published in Tallahassee in Leon County, Florida; that the attached copy of advertisement, being a Legal Ad in the matter of Fictitious Business, was published on the publicly accessible website of Leon County, Florida, or in a newspaper by print in the issues of, on:

09/26/2024

Affiant further says that the website or newspaper complies with all legal requirements for publication in chapter 50, Florida Statutes.

Subscribed and sworn to before me, by the legal clerk, who is personally known to me, on 09/26/2024

LegalCterk

Notary, State of WI, County of Brown

5.15.2

My commission expires

NANCY HEYRMAN Notary Public State of Wisconsin

Notice is hereby given that the undersigned, desiring to engage in business under fictitious name of: Kinetic located at: 4005 N. Rodney Parham, Little Rock, AR 72212 intends to register the said name with the Division of Corporations of the Florida Department of State, Tallahassee, Florida. Dated this 24th day of September, 2024 OWNER:

Windstream Communications, LLC September 26 2024 LSAR0165798